QUESTION & ANSWERS SUMMARY

RFP# COG-2132 Alternative Procurement Delivery Methods for General Contracting Services

Question 1

If submitting co-efficient rates do we also need to submit hourly labor rates?

Answer 1

It is acceptable to only respond with a coefficient. However, bear in mind that some states require a 2 step (RFQ/RFP) process when using price books. By only using price book coefficients you may be eliminating your opportunity to work in some states (i.e. AZ).

Question 2

When submitting documents, do we have to upload proposal form 3-18 for each code we are bidding, or do we upload only one time for all the codes we are bidding? Also, for the technical proposal and the proposal pricing, do we upload those documents for each code we are bidding?

Answer 2

All proposal documents are only required to be uploaded once regardless of the types of products and services you are quoting.